No. 391-09/2017-STG III Government of India Ministry of Communications Department of Telecommunications

Room No.419, Sanchar Bhawan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001 Date: 28.11.2018

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: - Appointment to the post of Additional Director General (Programme), Prasar Bharti (PB-4 + GP of Rs.10000/-) Pre-revised on deputation basis.

The undersigned is directed to refer to the subject mentioned above and to say that Shri Thaiu Mag, ITS(Staff No: 20520), Director (Security), Assam LSA has been selected for the post of Addl. Director General(Programme) in PB-4 + GP 10000/- (pre revised) in Prasar Bharti on deputation basis for a period of three years or till filling up of that post on regular basis, whichever is earlier

2. The officer maybe relieved immediately to enable him to join his new assignment in Prasar Bharti.

(R K Tondar)
Director (Staff)
Tele No. 23036645

Sr. DDG Assam LSA

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble MoS (IC), MOC/PS to Secretary (T) through e-mail
- 2. Sh. Rajan Bhasin, Dy Director(Pers) Prasar Bharti, Prasar Bharti Secretariat, prasar Bharti House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi -110001
- 3. Officer concerned.
- 4. AO, STG-I/CS to Adviser (HRD).
- 5 Shri N K Sharma, OS for uploading the same on DoT website
 - 6. Order Bundle/Spare Copy.

(Chandan Kumar)

Section Officer (STG-III)

Tel. 23036876